
Dear Valued Customer,
Congratulations on the purchase of the 
Fuller Electrostatic Carpet Sweeper. 
We understand that a clean and organized 
home is important for a happy, healthy life 
for you, your family and friends. At Fuller, we 
strive to help you achieve this goal.

This lightweight carpet sweeper is quiet, 
easy to use and perfect for quick touch-
ups and small jobs. The natural horse hair 
bristle rotor brush gathers everything from 
dust and ash to paper clips and glass. Use 
on carpeted and hard surface floors for fast 
and easy cleaning! The vinyl rotor blade is 
washable and therefore especially suitable 
for picking up sticky material such as 
dropped food from kitchen floors.
The vinyl and the bristle rotor are inter-
changeable.

Safety Instructions 
●● Keep this instruction manual for future 

use. Should a third party be given the 
article, please ensure the instruction 
manual is included. 

●● The article is designed for domestic use 
only.

●● The article is designed to clean floors.
●● This item must only be used for its 

intended purpose. No liability will be 
accepted for damage resulting from 
improper use or non-compliance with 
these instructions.

Warning! To avoid danger of suffocation, 
keep the plastic bag away from babies 
and children.  Do not use this bag in 
cribs, beds, carriages or play pens.  This 
bag is not a toy.

Assembly 

●● Assemble the handle by 
screwing the four handle parts 
together.

●● Screw the end of the 
assembled handle to the 
sweeper.

●● Ensure that all parts are firmly 
connected.

Changing or replacing a rotor
●● Place the sweeper up-side down on a 

firm, even surface. The rotor (brush or 
vinyl) is positioned in the middle of the 
sweeper. 

●● Each end of the rotor has a drive wheel 
with a knob sticking out at the end. 
The sweeper body has a plastic tab 
with a metal grommet on each side. 
The wheel knobs mount inside these 
grommets.

●● Pull one of the tabs out, while pushing 
the rotor in the opposite direction. 

●● The knob will come out of the grommet 
and you can remove the rotor.
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●● To install a new rotor, simply place the 
knob of one side of the rotor in one of the 
grommets. Push the opposite tab out and  
lower the second wheel knob into the 
grommet of the pushed out tab. Release 
the tab and the rotor will snap into place.

Use 
●● Hold the carpet sweeper with a firm grip. 

Assert a little pressure and push back 
and forth along the floor. 

Cleaning and care
●● The carpet sweeper can not be cleaned 

with water or in a dishwasher.
●● To empty the sweeper, 

turn it over and press the 
‘PUSH’ markings on the 
dust containers to release 
the covers.

●● Shake out the dirt and push the covers 
back into place.

●● Clean the bristle brushes with 
the comb tool.

●● Wipe the vinyl rotor clean before storage.  
If the vinyl rotor becomes very soiled, 
remove and wash with a mild cleaning 
solution and warm water. Let the rotor dry 
before reinserting it.

●● Do not use any abrasive cleaning agents 
or brushes for cleaning. These can 
damage the device.

●● Store the carpet sweeper in 
a dry and clean place with 
the comb tool clipped onto 
the bottom of the handle 
and the bracket of the 
sweeper.	  

Disposal
The packaging material is recyclable. Please 
dispose of it in an environmentally friendly 
manner and take it to a recycling center. 

We reserve the right to modify the product, packaging or enclosed documentation at any time in conjunction with our policy of continuous development. 

Customer Service:
The Fuller Brush Company, 860 Kaiser Road, Suite D,  
Napa, CA 94558, USA
Toll Free phone number: (800) 522-0499 & (888) 280-7707
Internet email: info@fuller.com
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Estimado cliente,
Felicitaciones por la compra de su 
Electrostática barredora de alfombras 
de Fuller. Comprendemos que un hogar 
limpio y organizado es importante para una 
vida feliz, saludable para usted, su familia 
y amigos. En Fuller nos esforzamos por 
ayudarle a lograr este objetivo.
Esta ligera barredora no hace ruido, es fácil 
de utilizar y perfecta para toques rápidos 
y trabajos pequeños. La escobilla giratoria 
de cerdas naturales de caballo lo recoge 
todo, desde polvo y ceniza hasta clips y 
vidrio. ¡Úsela en pisos con superficie dura 
y con alfombra para una limpieza rápida 
y sencilla!  La pala del rotor de vinilo se 
puede lavar y por lo tanto especialmente 
adecuada para la recogida de material 
pegajoso, tal  como comida caída en los 
pisos de cocina. 
El vinilo y el rotor de cerdas son 
intercambiables.

Instrucciones de seguridad 
●● Guarde este manual de instrucciones 

para su uso futuro. Si entrega el artículo 
a terceros por favor incluya el manual de 
instrucciones. 

●● El artículo está diseñado solamente para 
uso doméstico.

●● El artículo está diseñado para limpiar 
pisos.

●● El artículo sólo debe ser utilizado 
para los fines prescritos. No se 
aceptará responsabilidad alguna por 
daños resultantes de uso indebido o 
incumplimiento de estas instrucciones.

¡Advertencia! Para evitar riesgos de 
asfixia, mantenga la bolsa plástica fuera 
del alcance de bebés y niños No use esta 
bolsa en cunas, camas, coches o lápices 
para jugar. Esta bolsa no es un juguete.

Montaje 

●● Monte el palo enroscando 
las cuatro secciones que lo 
conforman.

●● Enrosque el extremo del palo 
ya montado a la barredora.

●● Asegúrese de que todos los 
componentes se encuentran 
firmemente conectados.

Cambiar o reemplazar un rotor
●● Coloque la barredora boca abajo sobre 

una superficie firme y plana. El rotor 
(cepillo o vinilo) está posicionado en el 
centro de la barredora.

●● Cada extremo del rotor tiene una rueda 
activa con una perilla que sale del otro 
lado. La barredora tiene una lengüeta 
de plástico con un ojal de metal en cada 
lado. Las perillas de la rueda están 
montadas dentro de los ojales.

●● Saque una de las pestañas hacia fuera, 
mientras mueve el rotor en la dirección 
opuesta. 

●● La perilla saldrá del ojal y se podrá 
extraer el rotor.
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●● Para instalar un nuevo rotor, 
simplemente coloque la perilla de uno de 
los lados del rotor en uno de los ojales. 
Empuje la lengüeta opuesta hacia fuera 
y baje la perilla de la segunda rueda 
hacia el ojal de la pestaña expulsada. 
Libere la lengüeta y el rotor se encajará 
en su lugar.

Use 
●● Agarre con firmeza la barredora. Ejerza 

un poco de presión y empuje hacia atrás 
y hacia adelante a lo largo del piso. 

Cleaning and care
●● La barredora no puede 

limpiarse con agua o en el 
lavavajillas.

●● Para vaciar la barredora, 
dele la vuelta y pulse las 
marcas ‘PUSH’ del contenedor de polvo 
para liberar las cubiertas.

●● Sacuda la suciedad y coloque 
las cubiertas otra vez en su 
sitio.

●● Limpie las cerdas de la barredora con el 
cepillo accesorio.

●● Limpie el rotor de vinilo antes de 
guardarlo. Si el rotor de vinilo se 
encuentra sucio, debe quitar y lavarlo 
con un producto de limpieza suave y 
agua tibia. Deje secar el rotor  antes de 
volver a insertarlo.

●● No utilice cepillos o agentes 
limpiadores abrasivos para 
limpiarla. Pueden dañar el 
aparato.

●● Conserve la barredora en 
un emplazamiento seco y limpio con la 
herramienta de cepillado agarrada a la 
parte inferior del palo y el soporte de la 
barredora.		   

Eliminación
El material del empaque es reciclable. 
Elimínelo de manera ecológica. Servicio de atención al cliente:

The Fuller Brush Company, 860 Kaiser Road, Suite D,  
Napa, CA 94558, USA
Número telefónico gratuito: (800) 522-0499 & (888) 280-7707
Internet email: info@fuller.com

Nos reservamos el derecho de modificar el producto, empaque o la documentación adjunta en cualquier momento de acuerdo con nuestra política de desarrollo continuo. 
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